
2012 Wellesley College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-19-1   Conf: 10-6   Home: 9-5   Away: 5-6-1   Neutral: 5-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (157), Opp (178)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (2), Goldenberg (1), Goldfarb (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off:
Goldenberg (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (6), Blesoff (5), Yamauchi (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-84), Yamauchi (18-
20), Blesoff (17-21), Johnson (16-19), Goldfarb (14-17), Schwartzmeyer (5-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Goldfarb, Lauren .415 39-38 130 18 54 11 0 2 16 71 .546 8 0 5 0 .446 1 2 6-7 10 27 6 .860
11 Philips, Mariah .326 33-32 95 10 31 1 0 0 10 32 .337 6 0 11 0 .366 0 5 2-5 28 31 4 .937
6 Ellis, Jayne .325 39-39 117 19 38 8 0 4 21 58 .496 8 4 10 1 .388 0 3 4-5 307 13 2 .994
3 Cabral, Kimberly .315 38-38 111 17 35 5 1 0 10 42 .378 7 1 7 0 .358 1 3 3-5 35 1 4 .900
7 Blesoff, Mara .315 38-37 108 4 34 5 0 0 13 39 .361 5 3 5 1 .359 1 4 1-2 117 55 3 .983
8 LaBouyer, Maria .306 34-32 98 15 30 4 2 3 11 47 .480 4 3 9 0 .349 1 11 4-6 56 60 6 .951
17 Casey, Abby .279 36-33 86 13 24 1 1 0 8 27 .314 2 1 10 0 .300 1 6 1-4 35 6 4 .911
19 Havrilla, Emilyrose .214 34-31 70 9 15 4 2 0 11 23 .329 3 0 11 1 .243 1 7 1-2 50 51 5 .953
12 Yamauchi, Taylor .313 18-13 16 3 5 2 0 0 2 7 .438 1 0 2 0 .353 0 0 0-0 73 17 0 1.000
22 Spiga, Samantha .264 29-16 53 5 14 2 0 1 7 19 .358 2 1 9 0 .304 0 0 0-0 14 4 0 1.000
14 Johnson, Lindsay .182 25-14 44 2 8 1 0 1 5 12 .273 2 0 4 2 .217 0 0 0-0 2 25 4 .871
18 Migliore, Jennifer .107 25-21 28 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .107 3 3 3 0 .265 0 2 0-0 21 32 5 .914
10 Murphy, Elizabeth .100 14-6 20 5 2 0 0 0 1 2 .100 0 0 4 0 .100 0 0 1-1 12 17 3 .906

4
Walsh-Costello,
Phoebe .091 29-14 33 13 3 0 0 0 0 3 .091 1 0 6 1 .118 0 4 1-1 16 8 5 .828

1
Schwartzmeyer,
Sarah .091 23-16 11 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 0 1 1 0 .167 0 1 0-0 6 16 1 .957

5 Goldenberg, Rachael .091 28-5 11 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 2 0 1 0 .231 0 1 3-3 8 1 0 1.000
2 Briggs, Alicia .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .288 39-39 1034 144 298 44 6 11 117 387 .374 54 17 98 6 .332 6 49 27-41 790 364 52 .957
Opponents .268 39-39 1034 151 277 35 3 10 131 348 .337 105 17 191 2 .344 5 40 49-60 790 372 55 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Briggs, Alicia 0.00 0-0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
1 Schwartzmeyer, Sarah 2.99 6-5 14 13 7 1-0 0 78.1 67 33 26 25 72 8 0 2 .232 5 5 0 1 9
14 Johnson, Lindsay 3.85 7-4 13 6 6 1-0 0 110.0 113 61 47 38 77 16 2 5 .264 11 5 0 1 11
9 Goldfarb, Lauren 6.04 5-6 9 8 5 1-0 0 76.0 94 57 51 42 40 10 1 3 .301 5 7 0 2 8
Totals 4.21 18-15 36 27 18 3 0 265.1 277 151 124 105 191 35 3 10 .268 21 17 0 4 28
Opponents 3.35 15-18 42 27 15 3 1 263.1 300 144 98 55 100 44 6 11 .288 13 17 0 4 31



2012 Wellesley College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Yamauchi, Taylor 90 73 17 0 1.000 0 18 2 .900 1 0
22 Spiga, Samantha 18 14 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Goldenberg, Rachael 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ellis, Jayne 322 307 13 2 .994 9 0 0 — 0 0
7 Blesoff, Mara 175 117 55 3 .983 2 17 4 .810 5 0
1 Schwartzmeyer, Sarah 23 6 16 1 .957 1 5 1 .833 0 0
19 Havrilla, Emilyrose 106 50 51 5 .953 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 LaBouyer, Maria 122 56 60 6 .951 4 0 0 — 0 0
11 Philips, Mariah 63 28 31 4 .937 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Migliore, Jennifer 58 21 32 5 .914 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Casey, Abby 45 35 6 4 .911 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Murphy, Elizabeth 32 12 17 3 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cabral, Kimberly 40 35 1 4 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Johnson, Lindsay 31 2 25 4 .871 1 16 3 .842 0 0
9 Goldfarb, Lauren 43 10 27 6 .860 1 14 3 .824 0 0
4 Walsh-Costello, Phoebe 29 16 8 5 .828 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Briggs, Alicia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1206 790 364 52 .957 24 70 14 .833 6 0
Opponents 1217 790 372 55 .955 33 38 18 .679 10 0


